A L R <
N —

8.2
8.3

9.1
9.2
9.3
9.4
9.5
11.
12.
121
12.2
13.
15.
15.1
15.2

y & RN

Rural Municipality of Prince Albert

R.R. #2, Site 4, Comp 112, Prince Albert, Saskatchewan

Meeting Agenda
July 10, 2025 - Regular Meeting of Council - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER

AGENDA

CONFLICT OF INTEREST

MINUTES

Regular Meeting Minutes - June 12, 2025

Special Meeting Minutes - June 20, 2025
BUSINESS ARISING FROM MINUTES

IN CAMERA SESSION

FINANCIAL STATEMENT

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

List of Accounts for Approval

MEPP Electronic Transfer

Payroll Direct Deposit

NEW BUSINESS

Tax Enforcement - Six Month Notice

Fire Calls

Lease Agreement

Junction Road - Service Road

Road Naming Request

EMERGENCY SERVICES

BYLAWS & POLICIES

Amendment to Policy P-01.30 - Tax Incentive Policy
PARWU - Corporate Bylaw No.27 of 2024
CORRESPONDENCE

DELEGATIONS AND PUBLIC HEARINGS

Public Hearing - Bylaw 12 of 2025 - District Official Community Plan
Public Hearing - Bylaw 15 of 2025 - Zoning Amendment



15.3
15.4
16.

16.1
16.2
16.3
16.4
16.5
16.6
16.7

16.8
17.
17.1
17.2
17.3
18.
19.
20.

Public Hearing - Discretionary Use Application - Rental Suite
Discretionary Use Application - Automotive Service Shop
PLANNING OFFICER REPORT

Bylaw 12 of 2025 - District Official Community Plan Amendment
Bylaw 15 of 2025 - Zoning Amendment

Discretionary Use Application - Rental Suite

Discretionary Use Application - Automotive Service Shop
Subdivision - NE-12-47-28-W2

Parcel Tie Removal Request RL 9,10,11 - 46-25-W2

Development Appeal Hearing WM2025-0529 - Blk/Par E-Plan 101808435 Ext
266

Request for Provincial Support - Forestry Pilot Project
REPORTS

CAO Report

Assistant CAO Report

Director of Public Works Report

COUNCIL REPORTS

COUNCIL INDEMNITY

ADJOURNMENT



