

## Rural Municipality of Prince Albert R.R. #2, Site 4, Comp 112, Prince Albert, Saskatchewan

## Meeting Agenda

July 10, 2025 - Regular Meeting of Council - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	AGENDA
3.	CONFLICT OF INTEREST
4.	MINUTES
4.1	Regular Meeting Minutes - June 12, 2025
4.2	Special Meeting Minutes - June 20, 2025
5.	BUSINESS ARISING FROM MINUTES
6.	IN CAMERA SESSION
7.	FINANCIAL STATEMENT
8.	ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
8.1	List of Accounts for Approval
8.2	MEPP Electronic Transfer
8.3	Payroll Direct Deposit
9.	NEW BUSINESS
9.1	Tax Enforcement - Six Month Notice
9.2	Fire Calls
9.3	Lease Agreement
9.4	Junction Road - Service Road
9.5	Road Naming Request
11.	EMERGENCY SERVICES
12.	BYLAWS & POLICIES
12.1	Amendment to Policy P-01.30 - Tax Incentive Policy
12.2	PARWU - Corporate Bylaw No.27 of 2024
13.	CORRESPONDENCE
15.	DELEGATIONS AND PUBLIC HEARINGS
15.1	Public Hearing - Bylaw 12 of 2025 - District Official Community Plan
15.2	Public Hearing - Bylaw 15 of 2025 - Zoning Amendment

15.3	Public Hearing - Discretionary Use Application - Rental Suite
15.4	Discretionary Use Application - Automotive Service Shop
16.	PLANNING OFFICER REPORT
16.1	Bylaw 12 of 2025 - District Official Community Plan Amendment
16.2	Bylaw 15 of 2025 - Zoning Amendment
16.3	Discretionary Use Application - Rental Suite
16.4	Discretionary Use Application - Automotive Service Shop
16.5	Subdivision - NE-12-47-28-W2
16.6	Parcel Tie Removal Request RL 9,10,11 - 46-25-W2
16.7	Development Appeal Hearing WM2025-0529 - Blk/Par E-Plan 101808435 Ext 266
16.8	Request for Provincial Support - Forestry Pilot Project
17.	REPORTS
17.1	CAO Report
17.2	Assistant CAO Report
17.3	Director of Public Works Report
18.	COUNCIL REPORTS
19.	COUNCIL INDEMNITY
20.	ADJOURNMENT